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Maiden City Motor Club  23 April 2016Lark in the Park

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Muff Škoda Fabia 9A 23m 26s

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Dungannon Ford Escort 8 23m 42s +0m 16s

3 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Dungloe Ford Escort 7 23m 55s +0m 29s +0m 13s

4 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Letterkenny Ford Escort 8 24m 04s +0m 38s +0m 09s

5 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Sion Mills Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 24m 05s +0m 39s +0m 01s

6 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Carndonagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 9A 24m 14s +0m 48s +0m 09s

7 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Omagh Suzuki Swift 5 24m 29s +1m 03s +0m 15s

8 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Strabane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 24m 39s +1m 13s +0m 10s

9 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Draperstown Ford Escort 7 24m 45s +1m 19s +0m 06s

10 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Dungiven Talbot Sunbeam 7 24m 52s +1m 26s +0m 07s

11 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Dungannon Ford Escort 7 24m 52s +1m 26s +0m 00s

12 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Greencastle Ford Fiesta 9A 24m 54s +1m 28s +0m 02s

13 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Ballymagorry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 25m 01s +1m 35s +0m 07s

14 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Donegal Town Ford Escort 7 25m 05s +1m 39s +0m 04s

15 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Cookstown Subaru Impreza 2 25m 13s +1m 47s +0m 08s

16 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Dungloe Ford Escort 7 25m 35s +2m 09s +0m 22s

17 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Derry Honda 5 26m 23s +2m 57s +0m 48s

18 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Bushmills Ford Escort 6 26m 43s +3m 17s +0m 20s

19 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Derry Honda Civic 5 26m 45s +3m 19s +0m 02s

20 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Strabane Ford Sierra 7 26m 46s +3m 20s +0m 01s

21 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Strabane Ford Sierra 8 26m 47s +3m 21s +0m 01s

22 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Derry Honda Civic 1 26m 55s +3m 29s +0m 08s

23 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBrearty Manorcunningham Ford Puma 5 26m 57s +3m 31s +0m 02s

24 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Letterkenny Ford Escort 7 27m 08s +3m 42s +0m 11s

25 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Randlestown Ford Escort 6 27m 09s +3m 43s +0m 01s

26 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Strabane Honda Civic 7 27m 19s +3m 53s +0m 10s

27 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Greencastle Honda Civic 5 27m 30s +4m 04s +0m 11s

28 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Dungannon Ford Escort 6 27m 35s +4m 09s +0m 05s

29 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Dungannon Toyota Corolla 5 27m 38s +4m 12s +0m 03s

30 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Greysteel Ford Escort 4 27m 40s +4m 14s +0m 02s

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club  23 April 2016Lark in the Park

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Crumlin Ford Escort 6 28m 04s +4m 38s +0m 24s

32 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Killygordon Opel Corsa 3 28m 26s +5m 00s +0m 22s

33 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Castlerock Honda Civic 1 28m 29s +5m 03s +0m 03s

34 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Armagh Ford Fiesta 1 29m 02s +5m 36s +0m 33s

35 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Convoy Peugeot 206 5 29m 23s +5m 57s +0m 21s

36 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Donemana Subaru Impreza 2 31m 50s +8m 24s +2m 27s

2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Strabane Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 DNF

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Claudy Opel Adam 2 DNF

40 Ambrose Given/Karl Egan Convoy Honda Civic 2 DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 7      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Honda Civic 26m 55s 1 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort 23m 55s

2 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 28m 29s +1m 34s 2 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 24m 45s +50s

3 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta 29m 02s +2m 07s +33s 3 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Talbot Sunbeam 24m 52s +57s +7s

4 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 24m 52s +57s +0s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 5 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 25m 05s +1m 10s +13s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 6 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Ford Escort 25m 35s +1m 40s +30s

1 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24m 05s 7 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Ford Sierra 26m 46s +2m 51s +1m 11s

2 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 25m 01s +56s 8 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Ford Escort 27m 08s +3m 13s +22s

3 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Subaru Impreza 25m 13s +1m 08s +12s 9 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Honda Civic 27m 19s +3m 24s +11s

4 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Subaru Impreza 31m 50s +7m 45s +6m 37s

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII DNF Class 8      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Opel Adam DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

40 Ambrose Given/Karl Egan Honda Civic DNF 1 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 23m 42s

2 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 24m 04s +22s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc - Two wheel drive only 3 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 26m 47s +3m 05s +2m 43s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Opel Corsa 28m 26s Class 9      WRC cars manufactured before 2011

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only 1 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24m 39s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza DNF

1 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Ford Escort 27m 40s

Class 9A      All other eligible cars, including FIA S2000, R4 and R4T

Class 5      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Škoda Fabia 23m 26s

1 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Suzuki Swift 24m 29s 2 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 24m 14s +48s

2 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Honda 26m 23s +1m 54s 3 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Fiesta 24m 54s +1m 28s +40s

3 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Honda Civic 26m 45s +2m 16s +22s

4 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBreartyFord Puma 26m 57s +2m 28s +12s

5 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 27m 30s +3m 01s +33s

6 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 27m 38s +3m 09s +8s

7 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Peugeot 206 29m 23s +4m 54s +1m 45s

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 26m 43s

2 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort 27m 09s +26s

3 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort 27m 35s +52s +26s

4 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort 28m 04s +1m 21s +29s

Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill (Ford Escort)

4WD Award

First 4WD car in Overall Classification

Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney (Škoda Fabia)

2WD Award

First 2WD car in Overall Classification

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Drung Hill

SS2
Drung Hill

SS3
Park

SS4
Drung Hill

SS5
Park

SS6
Park

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Škoda Fabia 9A 6:29 6:29 0:56 6:29 1:32 1:31 23:26

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 8 6:34 6:29 0:59 6:29 1:36 1:35 23:42

3 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort 7 6:35 6:31 0:59 6:31 1:35 1:34 0:10 23:55

4 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 8 6:36 6:34 1:05 6:30 1:41 1:38 24:04

5 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:44 6:40 0:58 6:35 1:34 1:34 24:05

6 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 9A 6:43 6:37 1:04 6:36 1:39 1:35 24:14

7 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Suzuki Swift 5 6:53 6:41 1:00 6:44 1:36 1:35 24:29

8 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 7:00 6:40 1:00 6:47 1:37 1:35 24:39

9 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 7:03 6:48 0:59 6:51 1:33 1:31 24:45

10 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Talbot Sunbeam 7 7:01 6:52 0:59 6:54 1:34 1:32 24:52

11 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 7 6:55 7:03 0:58 6:46 1:36 1:34 24:52

12 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Fiesta 9A 6:52 6:42 1:14 6:41 1:38 1:47 24:54

13 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 7:00 6:51 0:58 6:58 1:39 1:35 25:01

14 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 7 7:25 6:47 1:00 6:37 1:39 1:37 25:05

15 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Subaru Impreza 2 7:05 6:50 1:05 6:47 1:44 1:42 25:13

16 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Ford Escort 7 7:08 6:59 1:02 7:03 1:41 1:42 25:35

17 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Honda 5 7:28 7:06 1:02 7:11 1:41 1:45 0:10 26:23

18 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 6 7:18 7:31 1:06 7:23 1:43 1:42 26:43

19 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Honda Civic 5 7:29 7:28 1:03 7:26 1:39 1:40 26:45

20 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Ford Sierra 7 7:30 7:18 1:05 7:19 1:37 1:37 0:20 26:46

21 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 8 7:30 7:23 1:02 7:16 1:45 1:41 0:10 26:47

22 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Honda Civic 1 7:34 7:25 1:00 7:35 1:41 1:40 26:55

23 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBreartyFord Puma 5 7:39 7:19 1:03 7:29 1:43 1:44 26:57

24 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Ford Escort 7 7:35 7:38 1:03 7:24 1:44 1:44 27:08

25 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort 6 7:45 7:32 1:02 7:31 1:39 1:40 27:09

26 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Honda Civic 7 7:36 7:32 1:11 7:31 1:46 1:43 27:19

27 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 5 7:55 7:27 1:05 7:21 1:48 1:44 0:10 27:30

28 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort 6 7:50 7:49 1:00 7:39 1:39 1:38 27:35

29 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 5 7:48 7:34 1:06 7:36 1:48 1:46 27:38

30 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Ford Escort 4 7:50 7:38 1:03 7:40 1:48 1:41 27:40

31 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort 6 8:07 7:44 1:04 7:48 1:42 1:39 28:04

32 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Opel Corsa 3 7:44 7:52 1:09 7:55 1:54 1:52 28:26

33 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 1 7:54 8:04 1:05 7:52 1:47 1:47 28:29

34 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta 1 7:58 8:09 1:12 8:01 1:52 1:50 29:02

35 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Peugeot 206 5 8:30 8:00 1:11 8:01 1:51 1:50 29:23

36 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 6:55 6:43 1:01 13:58 1:38 1:35 31:50

2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 6:31 6:29 6:00 6:29 1:58 DNF

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 7:07 6:55 1:00 DNF

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Opel Adam 2 6:47 6:44 DNF

40 Ambrose Given/Karl Egan Honda Civic 2 DNF

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Drung Hill

SS2
Drung Hill

SS3
Park

SS4
Drung Hill

SS5
Park

SS6
Park

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Honda Civic 1 7:34 7:25 1:00 7:35 1:41 1:40 26:55

2 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 1 7:54 8:04 1:05 7:52 1:47 1:47 28:29

3 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta 1 7:58 8:09 1:12 8:01 1:52 1:50 29:02

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:44 6:40 0:58 6:35 1:34 1:34 24:05

2 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 7:00 6:51 0:58 6:58 1:39 1:35 25:01

3 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Subaru Impreza 2 7:05 6:50 1:05 6:47 1:44 1:42 25:13

4 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 6:55 6:43 1:01 13:58 1:38 1:35 31:50

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 7:07 6:55 1:00 DNF

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Opel Adam 2 6:47 6:44 DNF

40 Ambrose Given/Karl Egan Honda Civic 2 DNF

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc - Two wheel drive only

1 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Opel Corsa 3 7:44 7:52 1:09 7:55 1:54 1:52 28:26

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Ford Escort 4 7:50 7:38 1:03 7:40 1:48 1:41 27:40

Class 5      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Suzuki Swift 5 6:53 6:41 1:00 6:44 1:36 1:35 24:29

2 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Honda 5 7:28 7:06 1:02 7:11 1:41 1:45 0:10 26:23

3 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Honda Civic 5 7:29 7:28 1:03 7:26 1:39 1:40 26:45

4 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBreartyFord Puma 5 7:39 7:19 1:03 7:29 1:43 1:44 26:57

5 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 5 7:55 7:27 1:05 7:21 1:48 1:44 0:10 27:30

6 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 5 7:48 7:34 1:06 7:36 1:48 1:46 27:38

7 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Peugeot 206 5 8:30 8:00 1:11 8:01 1:51 1:50 29:23

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 6 7:18 7:31 1:06 7:23 1:43 1:42 26:43

2 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort 6 7:45 7:32 1:02 7:31 1:39 1:40 27:09

3 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort 6 7:50 7:49 1:00 7:39 1:39 1:38 27:35

4 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort 6 8:07 7:44 1:04 7:48 1:42 1:39 28:04

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Drung Hill

SS2
Drung Hill

SS3
Park

SS4
Drung Hill

SS5
Park

SS6
Park

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 7      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort 7 6:35 6:31 0:59 6:31 1:35 1:34 0:10 23:55

2 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 7:03 6:48 0:59 6:51 1:33 1:31 24:45

3 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Talbot Sunbeam 7 7:01 6:52 0:59 6:54 1:34 1:32 24:52

4 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 7 6:55 7:03 0:58 6:46 1:36 1:34 24:52

5 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 7 7:25 6:47 1:00 6:37 1:39 1:37 25:05

6 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Ford Escort 7 7:08 6:59 1:02 7:03 1:41 1:42 25:35

7 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Ford Sierra 7 7:30 7:18 1:05 7:19 1:37 1:37 0:20 26:46

8 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Ford Escort 7 7:35 7:38 1:03 7:24 1:44 1:44 27:08

9 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Honda Civic 7 7:36 7:32 1:11 7:31 1:46 1:43 27:19

Class 8      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 8 6:34 6:29 0:59 6:29 1:36 1:35 23:42

2 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 8 6:36 6:34 1:05 6:30 1:41 1:38 24:04

3 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 8 7:30 7:23 1:02 7:16 1:45 1:41 0:10 26:47

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured before 2011

1 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 7:00 6:40 1:00 6:47 1:37 1:35 24:39

2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 6:31 6:29 6:00 6:29 1:58 DNF

Class 9A      All other eligible cars, including FIA S2000, R4 and R4T

1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Škoda Fabia 9A 6:29 6:29 0:56 6:29 1:32 1:31 23:26

2 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 9A 6:43 6:37 1:04 6:36 1:39 1:35 24:14

3 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Fiesta 9A 6:52 6:42 1:14 6:41 1:38 1:47 24:54

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Drung Hill

SS2
Drung Hill

SS3
Park

SS4
Drung Hill

SS5
Park

SS6
Park

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Škoda Fabia 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 3 1 5 1 6 7

3 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort 4 4 5 5 5 4

4 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 5 5 26 4 19 15

5 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 2 6 3 4

6 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 6 6 24 7 13 7

7 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Suzuki Swift 10 9 9 10 6 7

8 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 7 9 12 9 7

9 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 16 14 5 14 2 1

10 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Talbot Sunbeam 15 17 5 15 3 3

11 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 11 20 2 11 6 4

12 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Fiesta 9 10 37 9 11 32

13 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 16 2 16 13 7

14 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 21 13 9 8 13 13

15 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Subaru Impreza 17 15 26 12 26 23

16 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Ford Escort 19 19 16 17 19 23

17 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Honda 22 21 16 18 19 30

18 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 20 28 31 22 24 23

19 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Honda Civic 23 27 20 24 13 18

20 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Ford Sierra 24 22 26 20 9 13

21 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 24 24 16 19 28 21

22 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Honda Civic 26 25 9 28 19 18

23 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBreartyFord Puma 29 23 20 25 24 27

24 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Ford Escort 27 32 20 23 26 27

25 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort 31 29 16 26 13 18

26 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Honda Civic 28 29 34 26 29 26

27 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 36 26 26 21 31 27

28 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort 33 35 9 30 13 15

29 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 32 31 31 29 31 31

30 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Ford Escort 33 32 20 31 31 21

31 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort 38 34 24 32 23 17

32 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Opel Corsa 30 36 33 34 36 36

33 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 35 38 26 33 30 32

34 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta 37 39 36 35 35 34

35 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Peugeot 206 39 37 34 35 34 34

36 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Subaru Impreza 11 11 15 37 11 7

2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 2 1 38 1 37

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 18 18 9

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Opel Adam 8 12

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Drung Hill

SS2
Drung Hill

SS3
Park

SS4
Drung Hill

SS5
Park

SS6
Park

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Škoda Fabia 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3 Adrian Hetherington/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort 3 3 2 2 2 2

3 5 John Bonner/Leon Jordan Ford Escort 4 4 3 4 3 3

4 17 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 5 5 3 3 4 4

5 6 Gary Cairns/Justin Coyle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 5 5 5 5

6 41 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 6 6 6 6 6 6

7 16 Alan Smith/Mac Kierans Suzuki Swift 10 8 7 7 7 7

8 36 Declan McGrory/Paddy McCrudden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 11 9 8 8 8

9 26 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 16 12 12 10 10 9

10 46 Johnny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Talbot Sunbeam 15 14 13 12 12 10

11 25 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 11 16 14 11 11 10

12 50 Mark Donnelly/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Fiesta 9 8 10 9 9 12

13 7 Stanley Ballentine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 12 11 13 13 13

14 11 Gary McElhinney/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 21 20 18 15 14 14

15 38 Christopher Quinn/David Turkington Subaru Impreza 17 15 15 13 15 15

16 49 Pete Green/Conor Coleman Ford Escort 19 19 17 16 16 16

17 42 Niall Curran/Chris McLaughlin Honda 22 21 19 17 17 17

18 24 James Wylie/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort 20 23 20 18 18 18

19 39 Robert Reilly Snr/Paul Hone Honda Civic 23 24 22 21 19 19

20 9 Derek Gurney/Robert McBride Ford Sierra 24 22 24 20 21 20

21 23 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 24 27 25 19 20 21

22 37 Robert Reilly Jnr/Eamon Conway Honda Civic 26 26 21 23 23 22

23 35 Raymond McLaughlin/Martin McBreartyFord Puma 29 25 23 22 22 23

24 18 Kevin Kelly/Gavin Doherty Ford Escort 27 29 26 24 24 24

25 32 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort 31 30 27 26 25 25

26 27 Christopher Boyce/Stephen Morris Honda Civic 28 28 27 26 26 26

27 45 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 36 31 29 25 27 27

28 43 Conor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort 33 35 32 30 29 28

29 22 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 32 31 30 28 28 29

30 34 Eamon McLaughlin/Shane McLaughlin Ford Escort 33 33 31 29 30 30

31 33 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort 38 36 34 32 31 31

32 44 Stephen Gallinagh/Sean Doherty Opel Corsa 30 34 33 31 32 32

33 31 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 35 37 35 33 33 33

34 28 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta 37 38 36 34 34 34

35 29 Drew McMullan/Paul Gallagher Peugeot 206 39 39 37 36 36 35

36 14 Niall Devine/Crawford Henderson Subaru Impreza 11 10 8 37 37 36

2 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Subaru Impreza 2 2 38 35 35

20 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 18 18 16

15 Callum Devine/Sean McGuigan Opel Adam 8 17
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Maiden City Motor Club Lark in the Park  23 April 2016

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

5 John Bonner 00:10 1 minute late ATC3 Tie for 10th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---
9 Derek Gurney 00:10 1 minute late TCD 25 Barry Morris Wins 10th place with 3 faster or equal stage times
9 Derek Gurney 00:10 1 minute late ATC5 46 Johnny Morrow Wins 10th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

15 Callum Devine 00:30 3 minutes late TCC 10th Place not resolved
23 Raymond Gurney 00:10 1 minute late ATC2
42 Niall Curran 00:10 1 minute late ATC5 Tie for 10th Place --- use fastest on last stage, second last stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
45 Sean Diver 00:10 1 minute late ATC5 46 Johnny Morrow Wins 10th place

25 Barry Morris Moves to 11th place
Slower than Johnny Morrow on Stage 6

Number of starters 40 2 Frank Wray SF5: Mechanical
Number of finishers 36 15 Callum Devine TCE: Brake Failure

Number of stages 6 20 Robert McKelvey SS4: Car Fire
Stage Mileage 27.28 40 Ambrose Given SS1: Off Road

Other information Retirements

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Drung Hill 1 8.10 Joseph McGonigle 6:29 75.0 Joseph McGonigle

SS2 Drung Hill 2 8.10

Joseph McGonigle

Frank Wray

Adrian Hetherington

6:29 75.0 Joseph McGonigle

SS3 Park 1 0.68 Joseph McGonigle 0:56 43.7 Joseph McGonigle

SS4 Drung Hill 3 8.10

Joseph McGonigle

Frank Wray

Adrian Hetherington

6:29 75.0 Joseph McGonigle

SS5 Park 2 1.15 Joseph McGonigle 1:32 45.0 Joseph McGonigle

SS6 Park 3 1.15
Joseph McGonigle

John Bradley
1:31 45.5 Joseph McGonigle
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